SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20531-20545/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in WP No. 6365/2016 01-06-2017 in WP No. 23351/2008 01-06-2017 in WP No. 23366/2008 01-06-2017 in WP No. 23373/2008 01-06-2017 in WP No. 23395/2008 01-06-2017 in WP No. 32987/2010 01-06-2017 in WP No. 33406/2010 01-06-2017 in WP No. 24476/2011 01-06-2017 in WP No. 24490/2011 01-06-2017 in WP No. 25349/2011 01-06-2017 in WP No. 4092/2013 01-06-2017 in WP No. 8032/2014 01-06-2017 in WP No. 9204/2014 01-06-2017 in WP No. 15982/2014 01-06-2017 in WP No. 15983/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Friday, the 25^{th} August, 2017 for consideration of prayer for interim relief.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER