## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28567/2017

M/S. SC JOHNSON PRODUCTS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113979/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.115136/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is delay of 54 days in refiling the SLP. The delay is condoned. Registry to process the matter as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 13.11.2017