www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31276-31281/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in TRC No. 12/2016 01-06-2017 in TRC No. 11/2016 01-06-2017 in TRC No. 10/2016 01-06-2017 in TRC No. 8/2016 01-06-2017 in TRC No. 4/2016 01-06-2017 in TRC No. 25/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. SC JOHNSON PRODUCTS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115136/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 04-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

There shall be interim suspension of the operation of the proceedings demanding payment of the amounts from the two Banks named therein until further orders.

Tag with C.A. No. 10834-10848/2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master