SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33066-33067/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2017 in WP No. 14664/2017 and WP No. 13570/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 11-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv. Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List alongwith Civil Appeal Nos.10834-10848/2017 in the last week of January, 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER