ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28847/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WP No. 8680/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187578/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the matter alongwith SLP(C) No.1326/2019.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER